FELIXSTOWE & WALTON UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB LTD

Felixstowe & Walton United Football Club Ltd is a licensed Members Club and as such it is important to remember that rules are in place to ensure we adhere to our licensing conditions for the comfort and benefit of all clubhouse users and our neighbours.

- You must be a Member to purchase any alcoholic drink from the bar or hire the premises.
- Membership is open to all and application forms are available by request from the bar (or sign up via the
 official website at www.felixstowefootball.co.uk)
- Annual Membership runs from 1st June to 31st May.
- Membership cards must be shown when purchasing any alcoholic drink from the bar or when requested by any official from Felixstowe & Walton United Football Club Ltd.
- Visiting players, management and officials will be signed in en-bloc as guests in the members book.
- Spectators paying the full entry price for Felixstowe & Walton United FC home matches will be granted temporary membership for the day.

By becoming a member and entering the premises you agree to respect the following rules:

- Children are the responsibility of their parent or guardian and must be supervised at all times. Felixstowe &
 Walton United Football Club Ltd will not be held liable for any incident or accident on the premises.
- Alcohol can only be served during our licensed hours of Mldday-11pm (10.30pm Sundays).
- Alcohol must only be consumed in the designated areas of the premises. Plastic glasses must be used
 when drinking outside the immediate vicinity of the clubhouse premises and surrounding area, i.e.
 pitchside.
- It is an offence to purchase, or attempt to purchase alcohol for, on on behalf of any person under the age of 18.
- Please do not attempt to bring your own alcohol onto the premises. Only drinks purchased from the clubhouse may be consumed on the premises (including outside areas).
- Any amplified music must be switched off no later than 11pm.
- Please respect our neighbours by keeping noise to a minimum when leaving the clubhouse, particularly late at night.

The Directors and officials of Felixstowe & Walton United Football Club Ltd reserve the right to revoke membership of any person they believe has not adhered to the above rules. The decision of Felixstowe & Walton United Football Club Ltd is final.

Please also remember-

These premises are here for the benefit of the community. Please help us to kept a pleasant, clean and safe environment for all members, guests and visitors by using the litter bins provided, only smoking in designated areas and by removing football boots before entering the clubhouse.

Thankyou

Board of Directors & Committee Felixstowe & Walton United Football Club Ltd.